

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4133 of 2025  
in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 22290 of 2025**

Madansingh Joharsingh Kharvad

... Applicant/s  
Appellant/s

versus

The State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent/s

Mr. Ramanik Pawar (through VC) with Mr. Rahul G. Gupta, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. S. S. Ghag, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2025.
3. Learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent No.1-State.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR  
KADAM

Digitally signed by  
SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR KADAM  
Date: 2025.11.27  
18:18:42 +0530